cycle the haven should be accessible for at least 10 to 11 hours.

• Selsey East Beach is exposed in rough weather conditions, especially easterlies. The design will

need to ensure where possible that vessels in the haven are protected in all sea states / wind

directions, something which can be dealt with at latter design stages.

• Equally important to the above point is to ensure that boats can get in and out of the haven in

rougher sea states. This is something that would have to be modelled alongside consultation with

local users (especially fishermen).

• It is anticipated that the preliminary business case figures will not change as part of the revised

design. However, given that access into the haven will not be possible at all states of the tide, a

sensitivity analysis has been undertaken to model the effects on the net profit of the marina if

occupancy and / or pricing levels were below expectations. The table below shows the impact on

the year 5 net profit (on an EBITA basis) of reductions in these two key factors. Only the leisure

mooring tariff has been reduced, with the fisherman / commercial tariff remaining as before.

  Mooring tariff adjustment

Occupancy

adjustment

 0 -10% -20%

0 £   155,344 £   136,197 £   117,050

-10% £   136,197 £   118,964 £   101,732

-20% £   117,050 £   101,732 £   86,414

Note: these net profit figures are shown before deducting any costs for dredging or beach bypassing

• The analysis shows a range from a high of ~£155,000 with no reductions, down to a low of ~£86,000

net profit if both occupancy and the leisure boat mooring tariff drop by 20%. If both drop by 10%

then the net profits should be around £100,000.

• If dredging and beach bypassing can be achieved for less than £100,000 then the haven should be

able to pay for itself on a day to day basis, but of course it could mean little or no surpluses being

produced to fund occasional larger repair and renewals.